105
Other Accessories
Other Accessories
SG29312 wa_vt35813
106
Protective Earth Socket  Z-SD230
Model Type Designation Article No. Units per package
Standard
Child protection device a. earth pin
Z-SD230 266875 10 / 50
Z-SD230-BS 266876 10 / 50
SG29312
Busbar block
Busbar block
End cap
Z-SV-10/1P+N-SD 269526 10
Z-V-AK/2+3P 264930 10 / 600
Shaver Sockets RSD
Use/Sec. Voltage (V~) Type Designation Article No. Units per package
Insert for household 230
Insert for hotels 230/120
Flush installation box
RSD-1 940100101 1
RSD-2 940100102 1
ZRD-UD 740100600 10
SG3896
wa_sg02513
Compact Enclosure KLV-TC
Module units (1MU=17,5mm) Type Designation Article No. Units per package
1+1
3+1
6+2
3+1 with Terminal Block
6+2 with Terminal Block 1
6+2 with Terminal Block 2
Terminal Support with Terminal Block
Terminal Support with Terminal Block 1
Terminal Support with Terminal Block 2
KLV-TC-2 276240 1
KLV-TC-4 276241 1
KLV-TC-8 276242 1
KLV-TC-4-TB 276243 1
KLV-TC-8-TB1 276244 1
KLV-TC-8-TB2 276245 1
KLV-TC-TB-4/4 276246 1
KLV-TC-TBC-4/4 276247 1
KLV-TC-TBC-4/4+4 276248 1
wa_vt35813
Front Plate Tripping Device Z-MFPA
Type Designation Article No. Units per package
Z-MFPA 248302 6 / 60
SG58911
Neutral Conductor Lead-Through Terminal, Feed Terminal Z-D
Rated Current (A) / Model Type Designation Article No. Units per package
63
63 / with test socket
100
Z-D63 248267 12 / 120
Z-D63/P 248268 12 / 120
Z-D80 248269 12 / 120
SG59511
Other Accessories
Phase out type
Circuit Description GR
• Self-adhesive table for synoptic description of circuits, to be attached inside or on a distribution box.
• Pre-printed individual adhesive labels for device designation included
Number of Circuits / Dimensions Type Designation Article No. Units per package
30 210x120mm
90 210x300mm
GR-2 138103900 1
GR-3 138104100 1
138103900
107
Other Accessories
Plastic Box Z-BOX
• empty, can be snapped onto DIN rail
• for spare fuse links, small spare parts
Colour / Dimensions Type Designation Article No. Units per package
blue 45x54x75mm Z-BOX/BLA 286062 12/120
SG81411
Protective Earth Socket Z-SD230
• Design according to VDE, ÖVE
• Modular busbar connection system L/N
• Screw fastening is possible
• Width 2.5MU
• Busbar block Z7-SD/1P+N 10 mm2 available
• Model -BS with child protection device and earth pin
Technical Data
Electrical
Rated voltage 250V AC
Rated current 10/16 A
Mechanical
Frame size 45 mm
Device height 76 mm
Device width 44 mm
Mounting quick fastening on
DIN rail IEC/EN 60715,
screw fastening is possible
Degree of protection, built-in IP40
Upper and lower terminals lift terminals
Terminal capacity 1 to 2x2.5 mm2
Connection diagram
Dimensions (mm)
Z-SD230 Z-SD230-BS
219
Other Accessories